City of Spartanburg

Procurement and Property Division Post Office Drawer 1749, SC 29304-1749 Phone (864) 596-2049 - Fax (864) 596-2365

Legal Notice
Request for Proposals
Abatement or Enclosure of Lead Based Paint
Residential Structures- Crescent Ave.
March22, 2022

ADDENDUM I

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN – The City of Spartanburg is issusing an addendum for <u>432</u> Crescent Ave.

Proposal No: 2122-04-05-01

Addendum #1:

Contractor will provide and install approximately (100) one hundred feet of gutter and (5) five downspouts around the perimeter of the house.

<u>Sealed Bids</u> <u>Due Tuesday, April 5, 2022, no later than 3 PM</u>. Proposals must be submitted to Carl Wright, Procurement and Property Manager, City Hall 145 W. Broad Street, at which time they will be officially opened and read aloud at the City Hall.

Please summit one original and two (2) copies of your sealed proposals. Failure to do so will void your submittal.

Technical question regarding the scope of services should be directed to Lynn Coggins, Lead Program Director, and City of Spartanburg at 864-596-2914

Proposals can be hand delivered or mailed to the following address:

City of Spartanburg P.O. Box 5107

145 W. Broad Street, Spartanburg, SC. 29304 Attn: Procurement and Property Division

For further information and complete Proposal Package, please contact the Procurement and Property office at (864) 596-2049. Complete proposal package also available at www.cityofspartanburg.org by following the links for Invitations for bids.